Home » Puretec » Puretec IF Series Irrigation Filter Range User Guide
Contents
1  Puretec IF Series Irrigation Filter
Range
2  Puretec Customer Service
3  IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
4  Preparing Your System
5  Use Guidelines

Puretec systems are designed to run economically for many years, dependent on the initial installation and
periodical maintenance Please read all instructions carefully as failures caused by incorrect installation or
operation are not covered by warranty On removing your system from its carton you should check all the
components to ensure all are present and have not been damaged in transportation. Remove all the packing
materials prior to use.
As responsible manufacturers, we care about the environment. We urge you to follow the correct disposal
procedure for your product and packaging materials. You must dispose of this product and its packaging
according to local laws and regulations.
Use Guidelines
For the maximum operating pressure, refer to the specifications table.
Maximum operating temperature 2-25°C, protect from freezing.
For the nominal flow rate, refer to the specifications table.
Model Specifications
Model Filtration Type Mesh (Micron) Inlet / Outlet Co
nnections Flow Rate Max Pressure
IMF034-80S SS Screen 80 (200) 3/4″ (20 mm) 5m3/h 600 kPa
IMF034-120S SS Screen 120 (125) 3/4″ (20 mm) 5m3/h 600 kPa
IMF010-40S SS Screen 40 (375) 1″ (25 mm) 6m3/h 600 kPa
IMF010-80S SS Screen 80 (200) 1″ (25 mm) 6m3/h 600 kPa
IMF010-120S SS Screen 120 (125) 1″ (25 mm) 6m3/h 600 kPa
IMF034-80L SS Screen 80 (200) 3/4″ (20 mm) 5m3/h 600 kPa
IMF034-120L SS Screen 120 (125) 3/4″ (20 mm) 5m3/h 600 kPa
IMF010-40L SS Screen 40 (375) 1″ (25 mm) 6m3/h 600 kPa
IMF010-80L SS Screen 80 (200) 1″ (25 mm) 6m3/h 600 kPa
IMF010-120L SS Screen 120 (125) 1″ (25 mm) 6m3/h 600 kPa
IMF112-80 SS Screen 80 (200) 1 1/2″ (40 mm) 14m3/h 800 kPa
IMF112-120 SS Screen 120 (125) 1 1/2″ (40 mm) 14m3/h 800 kPa
IMF020-80 SS Screen 80 (200) 2″ (50 mm) 25m3/h 800 kPa
IMF020-120 SS Screen 120 (125) 2″ (50 mm) 25m3/h 800 kPa
IDF034-120 Disk 120 (125) 3/4″ (20 mm) 4m3/h 800 kPa
IDF010-120 Disk 120 (125) 1″ (25 mm) 5m3/h 800 kPa
IDF112-120 Disk 120 (125) 1 1/2″ (40 mm) 14m3/h 800 kPa
IDF020-120

5. Pull out the filter element
6. Loosen the tightening ring at the base of the spine.
7. Pull the spine to decompress the disk stack.
8. Clean the element using pressurized water (i.e.: garden hose). Direct a stream of water along the edge of the
disks to clean with a spinning action.
9. Push the spine back into the body to compress the disk stack, ensuring the stack is uniform.
10. Tighten the ring at the base of the spine.
11. Replace the filter cap, and if equipped, fasten the clamp.
12. Turn on the inlet feed water.
13. Check for leaks – tighten if necessary.
Replacement Parts
You can obtain replacement mesh screen or disk filter elements from your local Puretec dealer. To maintain
performance standards and warranty, use only genuine Puretec replacements.
Mesh Screens Replacement Codes:
Ordering Code Description
IMR100-40 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 3/4″-1″, 40 Mesh
IMR100-80 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 3/4″-1″, 80 Mesh
IMR100-120 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 3/4″-1″, 120 Mesh
IMR112-80 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 1 1/2″, 80 Mesh
IMR112-120 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 1 1/2″, 120 Mesh
IMR200-80 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 2″, 80 Mesh
IMR200-120 Irrigation Mesh Filter Replacement, 2″, 120 Mesh
Disk Filters Replacement Codes:
Ordering Code Description
IDR100-120 Irrigation Disk Filter Replacement, 3/4″-1″, 120 Mesh
IDR112-120 Irrigation Disk Filter Replacement, 1 1/2″, 120 Mesh